TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM614449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900581510
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/19/2020	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silver Creek Oil & Gas LLC	
Street Address:	5525 N. MacArthur Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 775	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Silver Creek Management Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5525 N. MacArthur Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 775	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Silver Creek Management, LLC	
Street Address:	5525 N. MacArthur Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 775	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4408005	SILVER CREEK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-969-1700

Email: james.bedotto@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: James Bedotto / Thompson & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	501828.000073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Bedotto
SIGNATURE:	/James Bedotto/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Silver Creek - TM Release [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=Silver Creek - TM Release [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=Silver Creek - TM Release [EXECUTED]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0182

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of November 19, 2020 by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.**, a United States national banking association ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of **SILVER CREEK OIL & GAS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, **SILVER CREEK MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, and **SILVER CREEK MANAGEMENT, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on June 19, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6105, Frame 0632.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent in and to all the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest (including the Security Interest and any other liens) in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, including all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0183

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

XXXXX In a standard of the

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Serial #: 85633290 Filing Dt: 05/23/2012 Reg #: 4408005 Reg. Dt: 09/24/2013

Mark: SILVER CREEK

RECORDED: 11/20/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0185